•	 Disconnect	power	at	the	circuit	breaker(s)	or	disconnect	switch(es)	before	beginning
installation	or	servicing.
•	 More	than	one	circuit	breaker	or	disconnect	switch	may	be	required	to	de-energize	the
equipment	before	servicing.
•	 Do	not	use	the	manual	off	position	of	the	timer	for	equipment	servicing.	Always	discon-
nect	the	power	at	the	circuit	breaker(s)	or	disconnect	switch(es).
•	 Use	COPPER	conductors	ONLY.
•	 For	40	amp	loads,	use	#8	AWG	wire,	rated	90˚C	min.

rate programming instructions.
DO NOT ROTATE MINUTE HAND COUNTER-CLOCKWISE
Model Designation
Models Enclosure Mount
DTMV40 24-hour, Outdoor UL TYPE 3R Enclosure
DTQMV40 24-hour w/Battery Backup,
Outdoor UL TYPE 3R Enclosure
DTMV40-IM 24-hour, Indoor Metal UL TYPE 1 Enclosure
Note: It is necessary to apply power across terminals 1&N
in order to perform electrical test.
2
8141 Replacement
Mode A with 8141 Label Applied 7
L1
L2
TERMINATION
THERMOSTAT
W/FAN DELAY
24 XN
8143 Replacement
Mode B with 8143 Label Applied8
8143
LABEL
TIMER
RELEASE
RELAY
TIMER
LI
N
E
CONNECT ACROSS
COMPRESSOR
THERMOSTAT
FAN
HOT
GAS
VALVE
1
*See Note 1, page 5
3
L1
L2
TERMINATION
THERMOSTAT
2 X
8143 Replacement–Double Pole Switching
Mode B with 8143 Label Applied9
8143
LABEL
TIMER
RELEASE
RELAY
TIMER
3
DEFROST
HEATERLI
N
E SOLENOID
VALVE
OR
CONTACTOR
1 4N
DTMV40 - TYPICAL WIRING DIAGRAMS
All switch positions are shown in refrigeration cycle operation, and change position upon initiation of a defrost.
8045 Replacement
Mode A with 8045 Label Applied1
THERMOSTAT
COMPRESSOR
OR
SOLENOID VALVE
OR
CONTACTOR COILDEFROST